
Number
of Votes

Transfer of 
O'HENEY, J's

Surplus
and Result

Transfer of 
BURGESS, D's

Surplus
and Result

First
Count

Second
Count

Third
Count

CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED

CASHEL-TIPPERARY LEA, TIPPERARY 
COUNTY COUNCIL

LOCAL ELECTION - 7 June 2024

CONSTITUENCY OF

NUMBER OF SEATS 7

TOTAL ELECTORATE 23,832

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS 97

QUOTA 1,560

VALID POLL 12,478

NAMES OF CANDIDATES  
(13 No.)

( * Denotes outgoing member)

G
e
n
d
e
r

JOHN O'HENEY (NON-P.)

DECLAN BURGESS (F.G.)

LIAM BROWNE (NON-P.)

 * BLACK, TONY (S.F.)  

708

+109

817

+5

822

M

BROWNE, LIAM (NON-P.)  

1,665

-

1,665

-

1,665

M

BROWNE, MOLLY (S.F.)  

174

+11

185

+12

197

F

 * BURGESS, DECLAN (F.G.)  

1,852

-

1,852

-292

1,560

M

 * CROSSE, JOHN (F.G.)  

1,023

+183

1,206

+53

1,259

M

FINNAN, JACQUI (F.F.)  

407

+111

518

+8

526

F

FOGARTY, MATTHEW (F.G.)  

340

+48

388

+32

420

M

 * HANNA HOURIGAN, MARY 
(F.G.)

 

1,151

+174

1,325

+46

1,371

F

 * KENNEDY, ROGER (F.F.)  

1,218

+72

1,290

+127

1,417

M

MCGRATH, JOHN (TNPAPN)  

381

+39

420

+2

422

M

O'DONNELL, PEADAR (Non-P.)  

259

+59

318

+2

320

M

O'HENEY, JOHN (NON-P.)  

2,534

-974

1,560

 

1,560

M
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 * RYAN SHINER, ANNEMARIE 
(S.F.)

 

766

+168

934

+5

939

F

Non - transferable papers not 
effective

 

-

 

-

 

-

12,478 12,478TOTAL 12,478

PART A - 1 to 3 of 3 Counts.
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